Maruti Taxi MZ-01/6891 which met with an accident in between Selesih and Sihphir 
on 31.5.97 around 6 PM causing the death of the husband of the Respondent No. 1 
who was one of the passengers. The claimant Respondent No. 1 filed a claim 
petition before the learned Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, Aizawl claiming Rs. 
17,82,000/- (Rupees Seventeen lakhs Eighty Two thousand) as compensation for the 
death of her husband. The said claim petition was registered as MACT Case No. 
86/97. The present Appellant Insurance Company as Opposite party No. 2 contested 
the claim by filing a written statement After considering the evidence on record and

[...]

Learned Counsel Mr. Raju submits that after correction in calculation as aforesaid
the total compensation amount would stand at Rs. 5,57,600/- and deducting
therefrom the already paid amount of Rs. 50,000/- u/s 141(3Xa)the Appellant shall
be liable to pay Rs. 5,07,600/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Seven Thousand Six Hundred) only.
Mr. Malhotra, learned Counsel for the Respondents, has fairly conceded to the
submission of Mr. Raju, learned Counsel for the Appellant. In view of such
submission made at the bar, the total amount the Appellant is liable to pay shall
stand modified to Rs.